
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

{b) Insert full name(s) and 
address(es) 

{c) insert date 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 5 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06481381 

Name of Company 

(a) Radius Systems Group Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation) 

We, (b), Tomislav Lukic and Mark Boughey of Ernst & Young LLP, No 1 Colmore 

Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ and Ernst & Young LLP, The Paragon 

Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 

as at(c)14Apri2014_, 

Signed Y vo. Date 6 May 2014 

Presenter’s name, address 

and reference (if any) 

Simon Roberts For Official Use 

Ernst & Young LLP Liquidation Section Post Room 
No 1 Colmore Square 
Birmingham 
B4 6HQ 

ICO 
ow/0s/2044 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

> 
< 
a 
wn 
fod 
2 
x= 
E 



Rule 4 34-CVI Foun 419 

Statement of Affaus 

Statement as to the Affairs of Radius Systems Group Limited 

on the 14 April 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding tp 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name David US M4 

Signed 

Dated [G Afar Zo 



A-Summary of Assets 

ASSETS ~ Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

Assets subject to fixed charge £ £ 

None 0 0 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Cash at bank and tn hand 289,367 15 289,367 15 
Loan from Radius Systems Limited 100 400 

Uncharged Assets 
None 0) 0 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 289,368 15 289,368 15 

Signature wwe Date CE Aire Derey 



Al Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from Page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential credilors - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated ceficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 
holders) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shorifall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Estimated 

£(919,191 00) 

to realise 
£ 

£ 289,368 15 

£0 

£ 289,368 15 

£(53,473 43) 

£ 235,894 72 

£(15,033,829 18) 

£ | (14,797,934 46) 

£53,473 43 

£ 53,473 43 

£(54,264 00) 

£ (790 57) 

£(14,797,934 46) 

£ | (14,798,725 03) 

(15,717,916 03) 

SALW Signature Date ré HP Qec- Davie 


